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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 1012

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 SEPTEMBER 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 17-2019)

1012. Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What (a) number of cases have been opened at the Boksburg North Police Station since 1 January 2019, (b) number of the specified cases have been solved, (c) are the details of each type of case opened and (d)(i) number of the specified cases have been closed and (ii) was the reason in each case;

(2) what number of (a) vehicles does the specified police station currently have, (b) sectors does the police station have and (c) trained police officers are stationed
at the police station?
NW2165E

REPLY:

(1 )(a)(b )( c)( d)(i)(ii)
Due to the nature of the information that is required, it is not possible to provide the details within the given time frame, as the information is not readily available and must be obtained by the physical perusal of case dockets. A request is hereby made, for an extension of two weeks, in order to provide the correct and verified information.

(2}(a) The Boksburg North Police Station has 35 vehicles.
(2)(b) The Boksburg North Police Station has four sectors.
(2)(c) There are 154 trained police officers, who are stationed at Boksburg North Police Station.

Reply to question 1012 recommended
GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE\
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019-10-01

Reply to question 1012 approved/not approved

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 08/10/2019
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